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Monday, November 17, 2003 - Continued 

1. CC Health - Tulsa Technology Center Business & Industry Training Services for DDI 
products distributed by the OK Dept. of Career & Technical Education. (Clerk’s Misc. File 
No. 191111) 

2. District Attorney - Span Publishing dba National Public Safety Information Bureau for the 
National Directory of Law Enforcement Administrators, Correctional Institutions & Related 
Agencies. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 191112) 

3. Highways - Snap-On Industrial for Snap-On/Sun Information Systems, specifically the 
Shopkey Information System. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 191113) 

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, to approve and authorize execution by the Chairman, the 

following Utility Permit: 

1. Rogers County RWD #8 to cross 66 St. N. +2 mi. east of Hwy. 169/66t St. N. & further 
described as 2,600' east of SW/C Sec. 33, T21N, R14E, by boring for 1" water line with 2" 
casing. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 191114) 

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Miller, seconded by Dick, to approve the following Personnel Actions: 

A. Name 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES: 

Emery, Joe E. 
Johnson, Cynthia 
Massey, Michelle 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 191115) 

BUILDING OPERATIONS: 

Coleman, Richard D. 

Combs, Joseph 
Farrar, Patti Jo 

Hernandez, Jesus J. 

Lewis, Trena Estell 

Reed, Johnny Ray 
Reeves, Dustin Darrett 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 191116) 

ENGINEERS: 
Jordan, Oliver Ray 
Jordan, Oliver Ray 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 191117) 

HIGHWAYS: 

Burke, John Edward 
Cook, Donna Michele 
Emigh, Kenneth 
Ferguson, Timothy R. 
Mooney, Richard Everett 
Emigh, Kenneth 
Cates, Allen Bruce 
Byrd, Keith A. 
Hopkins, Regina Kaye 
Brock, David W. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 191118) 

INSPECTIONS: 
Meeks, Sheryl L. 
West, Terrance T. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 191119) 

MIS: 

Trimble, Tom 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 191120) 

B. Action 

_ Ann.Rev.+Perf.Incr.4% 

Ann.Rev.+Perf.Incr.4% 

End 90 DayProb.+Rev.+ 
Perf.Incr.2% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.2% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.4% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.4% 

Provis.Incr.4% 

Provis.Incr.4% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.5% 

Provisionary 

Perf.Incr.4% 

1Mo.Sal.Adj. 

Ann.Rev.Incr.4% 

Ann.Rev.Incr.4% 

Ann.Rev.Incr.4% 

Ann.Rev.Incr.4% 

Ann.Rev.Incr.4% 

Promo.5%Incr. 

Ann.Rev.Incr.4% 

Ann.Rev.Incr.3% 

Ann.Rev.Incr.4% 

Dischg. 

Ann.Perf.Incr.4% 

Ann.Perf.Incr.4% 

Sal.Adj.4% 

C. Salary 

$1,574 
$3,281 

$1,667 

$1,954 
$1,572 
$2,038 
$1,229 
$1,229 
$2,749 
$1,182 

$8,137 
$8,450 

$2,109 
$1,482 
$2,428 
$1,482 
$1,482 
$2,549 
$2,406 
$3,055. 
$1,986 

$2,221 
$3,962 

$6,990 

D. Eff. Date 

11/1/03 
11/1/03 

11/1/03 

11/1/03 
11/1/03 
11/1/03 
11/1/03 
11/1/03 
11/1/03 
11/10/03 

10/1/03 
11/1/03 

11/1/03 
11/1/03 
11/1/03 
11/1/03 
11/1/03 
11/1/03 
11/1/03 
11/1/03 
11/1/03 
10/15/03 

11/1/03 
11/1/03 

11/1/03 

so
me
 


