Monday, November 17, 2003 - Continued

- 1. CC Health Tulsa Technology Center Business & Industry Training Services for DDI products distributed by the OK Dept. of Career & Technical Education. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 191111)
- 2. District Attorney Span Publishing dba National Public Safety Information Bureau for the National Directory of Law Enforcement Administrators, Correctional Institutions & Related Agencies. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 191112)
- 3. Highways Snap-On Industrial for Snap-On/Sun Information Systems, specifically the Shopkey Information System. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 191113)

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, to approve and authorize execution by the Chairman, the following Utility Permit:

1. Rogers County RWD #3 to cross 66th St. N. ±2 mi. east of Hwy. 169/66th St. N. & further described as 2,600' east of SW/C Sec. 33, T21N, R14E, by boring for 1" water line with 2" casing. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 191114)

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Miller, seconded by Dick, to approve the following Personnel Actions:

A. Name	B. Action	C. Salary	D. Eff. Date
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES: Emery, Joe E.	Ann.Rev.+Perf.Incr.4%	\$1,574	11/1/03
Johnson, Cynthia	Ann.Rev.+Perf.Incr.4%	\$3,281	11/1/03
Massey, Michelle	End 90 DayProb.+Rev.+ Perf.Incr.2%	\$1,667	11/1/03
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 191115)	1 CH.IIICI.270	\$1,007	11/1/03
BUILDING OPERATIONS:			
Coleman, Richard D.	Ann.Perf.Incr.2%	\$1,954	11/1/03
Combs, Joseph	Ann.Perf.Incr.4%	\$1,572	11/1/03
Farrar, Patti Jo	Ann.Perf.Incr.4%	\$2,038	11/1/03
Hernandez, Jesus J.	Provis.Incr.4%	\$1,229	11/1/03
Lewis, Trena Estell	Provis.Incr.4%	\$1,229	11/1/03
Reed, Johnny Ray	Ann.Perf.Incr.5%	\$2,749	11/1/03
Reeves, Dustin Darrett (Clerk's Misc. File No. 191116)	Provisionary	\$1,182	11/10/03
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 191110)			
ENGINEERS:			
Jordan, Oliver Ray	Perf.Incr.4%	\$8,137	10/1/03
Jordan, Oliver Ray	lMo.Sal.Adj.	\$8,450	11/1/03
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 191117)			
<u>HIGHWAYS:</u>			
Burke, John Edward	Ann.Rev.Incr.4%	\$2,109	11/1/03
Cook, Donna Michele	Ann.Rev.Incr.4%	\$1,482	11/1/03
Emigh, Kenneth	Ann.Rev.Incr.4%	\$2,428	11/1/03
Ferguson, Timothy R.	Ann.Rev.Incr.4%	\$1,482	11/1/03
Mooney, Richard Everett	Ann.Rev.Incr.4%	\$1,482	11/1/03
Emigh, Kenneth	Promo.5%Incr.	\$2,549	11/1/03
Cates, Allen Bruce	Ann.Rev.Incr.4%	\$2,406	11/1/03
Byrd, Keith A.	Ann.Rev.Incr.3%	\$3,055	11/1/03
Hopkins, Regina Kaye	Ann.Rev.Incr.4%	\$1,986	11/1/03
Brock, David W.	Dischg.		10/15/03
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 191118)			
INSPECTIONS:			
Meeks, Sheryl L.	Ann.Perf.Incr.4%	\$2,221	11/1/03
West, Terrance T.	Ann.Perf.Incr.4%	\$3,962	11/1/03
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 191119)			
MIS:			
Trimble, Tom	Sal.Adj.4%	\$6,990	11/1/03
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 191120)	-		· •